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Provisional Entry List 
Silverstone Finals 
11th October 2025 - 12th October 2025 
 
Version 2 Issued 08.10.25 

 
Test Session - HFF & CFF only (open wheel) 
2 Rick Morris Royale  RP29 
4 Kevin Williams Merlyn Mk20A 
9 Andrew Smith Van Diemen  FA73 
11 Mike Saunders PRS RH01 
13 Stuart Kestenbaum Van Diemen  RF81 
20 Kevin Stanzl Merlyn Mk20 
21 Ross Drybrough Merlyn Mk20 AS 
30 Simon Langman Van Diemen RF80 
35 Gislain Genecand Crossle 16F 
37 Ben Powney Jamun  T3 
40 Pete Lavender Merlyn Mk11A/17 
40 Sam Mitchell Merlyn Mk 20 
42 Cormac Flanagan Alexis Mk14 
43 Richard Yeomans Royale RP24 
43 Callum Grant Merlyn MK20A 
47 Ian Fernihough Titan Mk6 
49 Jordan Harrison Lola T540E 
52 Jacques Jensen Merlyn MK20a 
53 Mark Wilkes Merlyn Mk 20S 
69 Oliver Chapman Lola T200 
77 Chris Sharples Palliser WDF1 
92 Christian Goller Lola T202 
177 Peter Hannam Nike Mk6 
 
Race 1 FJHRA Silverline Historic Formula Junior Championship Front 
Engine 
2 Mark Woodhouse Elva 100 
3 Justin Fleming Lola Mk2  
4 Graham Barron Gemini Mk2 
6 Mark Russell Gemini Mk2 
8 Alex Morton Condor SII 
16 Peter Fenichel Stanguellini FJ 
23 Adrian Russell Condor SII 
37 Martin Sheppard Stanguellini FJ 
62 Niall McFadden Elva 100 
79 Andrew Hibberd Lola Mk2  
93 Rudolf Ernst Mitter M60 DKW 
 
Race 2 and 16 SDC Classic Formula Ford Championship 
2 Rick Morris Royale  RP29 
4 Kevin Williams Merlyn Mk20A 
5 Russell Giles Van Diemen VD77 
7 Graham Payne Van Diemen RF80 
9 Andrew Smith Van Diemen  FA73 
11 Mike Saunders PRS RH01 
13 Stuart Kestenbaum Van Diemen  RF81 
23 Philip Senior Royale RP24 
24 Andrew Bartosiak Royale RP26 
28 Alan Fincham Van Diemen RF80 
29 Tony Kiss Hawke DL15 
30 Simon Langman Van Diemen RF80 
33 Cal Bennett Van Diemen RF80 
34 Colin Williams PRS RH01 
35 Gislain Genecand Crossle 16F 
40 Pete Lavender Merlyn Mk11A/17 
42 Daniel Whear Royale RP21 
43 Richard Yeomans Royale RP24 
49 Jordan Harrison Lola T540E 
52 Jacques Jensen Merlyn MK20a 
57 Jamie Perry Crossle 40F 
66 Murron Parkington Crossle 32F 
69 Oliver Chapman Lola T200 

74 Grace Parkington Crossle 25F 
77 Phil Attwood Crossle 32F 
94 Jake Barritt  Lola T202 
98 Nick Sheppard Merlyn Mk11A 
111 Grace Bates Van Dieman RF80 
112 Tom Gadd Van Diemen RF81 
121 Max Warburton Caldwell D9B 
134 Scott Rawlinson Merlyn Mk11a 
177 Peter Hannam Nike Mk6 
410 Christopher Edwards PRS RH02 
880 Tim Bennett Hawke DL21 
 
Race 3 and 8 Lackford Engineering Classic & Race Car Specialists 
Historic Formula Ford 2000 Championship 
5 Peter Boast Reynard  T78 
8 Graham Fennymore Reynard SF81 
10 Anthony Denham Delta T78/79 
16 John Moore Delta T80 
26 Jonathan Rose Reynard  SF79 
28 Fraser Collins Royale RP30 
36 Darryl Beckwith Reynard  SF77 
37 Luke Townsend Van Diemen RF82 
40 Ken Thorogood Reynard SF79 
42 Alisdair Graham Delta T78 
49 John Wilkinson Reynard SF79 
54 Paul Crosbie Reynard SF78 
57 Tim Grigsby Lola T580 
60 Paul Hubbard Raynard SF79 
67 Tony Hancock Delta T81 
69 Adrian Reynard Reynard 81SF 
72 Andrew Storer Reynard SF79 
77 Neil Jenkins Reynard SF76 
81 Ian Pearson Reynard SF78 
83 Jonathan Hair Reynard SF78 
85 Stephen Collyer Crossle 33F 
125 Michael Moyers Reynard SF79 
144 Alan Lancaster Pilbeam MP52 
177 Dave Manning Reynard SF78 
 
Race 5 and 12 Alfa Romeo & Italian Intermarque Championship 
1 Toby Broome Alfa Romeo 147 GTA 
4 Keith Waite Alfa Romeo 75 
5 Graham Seager Alfa Romeo 147 
9 Richard Ford Alfa Romeo 156 
11 Andrew Winterton Alfa Romeo 156 
12 Ian Fenwick Alfa Romeo 147 
14 Andy Page Alfa Romeo Giulietta 
18 Nathan Bignell Alfa Romeo 33 
19 David Pickup Alfa Romeo 147 
22 Chris McFie Fiat Punto 
27 Rob Hollyman Alfa Romeo 33 
30 Stacey Dennis Alfa Romeo Giulietta 
34 George Osborne Alfa Romeo 75 
40 Jamie Thwaites Alfa Romeo Guiletta 
50 Gareth Haywood Alfa Romeo GTV 
53 George Warren Alfa Romeo 147 
59 Mark Skeggs Alfa Romeo Guiletta 
64 Daniel Wood Alfa Romeo 164 
68 Steve Godfrey Alfa Romeo GT 
70 Mike Hilton Alfa Romeo 4C 
78 Ben Robinson Alfa Romeo 156 
79 Dave Messenger Alfa Romeo 156 GTA 
87 Jack Berry Alfa Romeo 4C 
156 Scott Austin Alfa Romeo 156 
715 James Powell Alfa Romeo 147 
 
Race 4 and 13 HSCC NOVA Tyres Derek Bell Trophy 
2 David Thorburn Ralt  RT3 
5 Neil Jenkins Chevron B38 
6 Frank Lyons Lola T332 
10 Richard Cooke March  793 
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13 Chris Porritt Chevron  B40 
17 Michael Bletsoe-Brown Chevron B27 
25 Jim Spencer Reynard 883 
31 Peter Williams LEC CRP1 
32 Mark Dwyer Osella FA1D (F1) 
39 Ross Duncan Chevron B17 
41 Marc Mercer March 79B 
46 Gary Lapidus Lola T400 
49 Mike Lane Chevron B49 
50 Jago Keen Palliser WDB2 
57 Robin Lackford GRD 272 
69 Oliver Chapman March 782 
71 Jason Green Van Diemen RF82 
72 Mike Coker Lola  T300 
74 John Harrison March 742 
77 Mike Bainbridge Chevron B29 
82 Calvin Bainbridge Brabham  BT35 
94 Mark Harrison March 772 
96 Dan Eagling March  742 
177 Graham Ridgway March  742 
771 Mark Williams Lola T460 
 
Race 6 FJHRA Silverline Historic Formula Junior Championship Rear 
Engine 
5 Robin Longdon Lola  Mk3 
14 Crispian Besley Cooper T56 
30 Trevor Griffiths Emeryson FJ 
34 James Denty Cooper T56 
35 John Hutchison Jnr Envoy Mk1 
39 Nic Carlton-Smith Lotus 20 
40 Chris Wilks Deep Sanderson FJ 
41 Andrew Hibberd Lotus 22 
45 Duncan Ross Lynx FJ 
47 Clinton McCarthy Lotus 20/22 
49 Mark Gillies Cooper T52 
51 Michael Hibberd Lotus 22 
53 Sam Wilson Cooper T59 
57 George Christodoulou BMC Mk2 
60 Jon Milicevic Brabham BT6 
61 Oscar Trepess Lotus 20/22 
65 Richard Ferris Donford FJ 
66 John Timoney Ausper T3 
76 Adrian Holey Ausper T3 
77 Chris Porritt Lotus 18 
81 Ralph Carter Brabham BT2 
85 John Chisholm Gemini Mk3A 
90 Jermy Flann Lotus 22 
96 Andrew Hibberd Brabham BT2 
124 Paul Clark Lotus 20/22 
140 Keith Pickering Britannia FJ 
143 Stuart Monument Lotus 22 
166 Geoff Underwood Brabham BT2 
167 Alan  Schmidt Brabham BT6 
171 Nathan Metcalfe Lotus 20 
933 Rudolf Ernst PBA II DKW 
 
Race 7 HSCC 70s and Historic RoadSports Championships with  Historic 
Saloon car Series 
1 Howard Payne Lotus Europa TC 
2 Stephen Miles Austin A40 
3 Pete Connell TVR 3000M 
5 Antony Ross TVR 3000M 
7 Adele Hunt Mini Cooper S Mk3 
8 Patrick Ward-Booth Ginetta G4 
9 Julian Barter TVR 3000M 
10 Nigel Ashley Lotus Europa 
13 John McGurk Ford Lotus Cortina 
16 Robert Rowe Lotus Elan S3 
20 Mark Leverett Lotus Elan S4 
21 Nigel Musto Alfa Romeo Giulia 2000 GTV 
22 Tom Owen TVR Vixen S2S 

23 Will Morton Alfa Romeo 2000 GTV 
24 Bob Lines MG A 
28 Simon Baines Porsche 924 
30 John Williams Porsche 911SC 
36 Frazer Gibney Lotus Elan S1 
37 Nic Strong Marcos 3000GT 
42 Steven Martin TVR 3000 
42 Res 1 Nicola Burnside MG Ashley Midget 
44 George Daws Datsun 240Z 
45 Res 2 Barry Ashdown \Lotus Elan S1  
50 Chris Holland Lotus Elan S4 
54 Neil Wood Ford Anglia 105E 
57 Mark Oldfield Lancia  Beta 
61 Paul Tooms Lotus Elan S1 
66 Anthony Warnes Austin  A40 
72 Jim Gathercole MG Midget 
73 Russell Paterson Morgan Plus 8 
74 Tim Child Alfa Romeo 2000 GTV 
83 Mark Godfrey Lotus 7 
85 Peter Micklewright Lotus Elan S1 
86 Nigel Barnett TVR 3000M 
90 Martin Whitlock MG B 
95 Will Bibb Morgan Plus 8 
115 Mike Eagles MG BGT V8 
116 David Lloyd Jensen CV8 
137 Mervyn Selwyn Lotus Elan S3 
155 Paul Brown TVR Vixen S2 
 
Race 9 HSCC Historic Roadsports Championship with Historic Saloon 
Car Series 
2 Stephen Miles Austin A40 
13 John McGurk Ford Lotus Cortina 
16 Robert Rowe Lotus Elan S3 
24 Bob Lines MG A 
36 Frazer Gibney Lotus Elan S1 
42  Nicola Burnside MG Ashley Midget 
45  Barry Ashdown \Lotus Elan S1 
54 Neil Wood Ford Anglia 105E 
66 Anthony Warnes Austin  A40 
72 Jim Gathercole MG Midget 
83 Mark Godfrey Lotus 7 
85 Peter Micklewright Lotus Elan S1 
90 Martin Whitlock MG B 
137 Mervyn Selwyn Lotus Elan S3 
155 Paul Brown TVR Vixen S2 
 
 
Race 11 and 14 Barnett Racing Engines HSCC Historic Formula Ford 
Championship 
7 Lucas Bscher Crossle 16 
12 George Ditchfield Elden Mk8 
15 Matthew Wrigley Merlyn Mk11A/20 
17 Joseph Pomfret Merlyn MK11a 
19 Benn Simms Jomo JMR 7 
20 Kevin Stanzl Merlyn Mk20 
21 Ross Drybrough Merlyn Mk20 AS 
24 Chris Willoughby Merlyn  Mk20 
27 Dick Dixon Lotus 61 
30 David Squire Hawke DL2 
31 Robert Wainwright Elden Mk8 
35 Gislain Genecand Crossle 16F 
37 Ben Powney Jamun  T3 
40 Sam Mitchell Merlyn Mk 20 
42 Cormac Flanagan Alexis Mk14 
43 Callum Grant Merlyn MK20A 
47 Ian Fernihough Titan Mk6 
51 John Cottrill Lotus 51 
52 Jacques Jensen Merlyn MK20a 
53 Mark Wilkes Merlyn Mk 20S 
61 Nikki Cottrill Lotus  61M 
67 George Townsend Merlyn Mk17 
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70 Daniel Stanzl Elden Mk8 
71 Ashley  Dibden Mallock MK11 B 
73 Colin Turner Merlyn Mk20A 
74 Greville Ball Caldwell D9 
77 Chris Sharples Palliser WDF1 
92 Christian Goller Lola T202 
94 Paul Barritt Lola T202 
98 Nick Sheppard Merlyn Mk11A 
121 Andy Warburton Caldwell  D9B 
137 Will Nuthall Jamun T2 
 
Race 10 HSCC 70s Roadsports Championship 
1 Howard Payne Lotus Europa TC 
3 Pete Connell TVR 3000M 
5 Antony Ross TVR 3000M 
7 Adele Hunt Mini Cooper S Mk3 
9 Julian Barter TVR 3000M 
10 Nigel Ashley Lotus Europa 
20 Mark Leverett Lotus Elan S4 
21 Nigel Musto Alfa Romeo Giulia 2000 GTV 
22 Tom Owen TVR Vixen S2S 
23 Will Morton Alfa Romeo 2000 GTV 
28 Simon Baines Porsche 924 
30 John Williams Porsche 911SC 
37 Nic Strong Marcos 3000GT 
42 Steven Martin TVR 3000 
44 George Daws Datsun 240Z 
50 Chris Holland Lotus Elan S4 
57 Mark Oldfield Lancia  Beta 
73 Russell Paterson Morgan Plus 8 
74 Tim Child Alfa Romeo 2000 GTV 
86 Nigel Barnett TVR 3000M 
95 Will Bibb Morgan Plus 8 
115 Mike Eagles MG BGT V8 
 
Race 15 FJHRA Silverline Historic Formula Junior Championship 
Combined Front and Rear Engine. 
2 Mark Woodhouse Elva 100 
3 Justin Fleming Lola Mk2  
4 Graham Barron Gemini Mk2 
5 Robin Longdon Lola  Mk3 
6 Mark Russell Gemini Mk2 
8 Alex Morton Condor SII 
13 Niall McFadden Elva 100 
14 Crispian Besley Cooper T56 
16 Peter Fenichel Stanguellini FJ 
23 Adrian Russell Condor SII 
30 Trevor Griffiths Emeryson FJ 
34 James Denty Cooper T56 
35 John Hutchison Jnr Envoy Mk1 
37 Martin Sheppard Stanguellini FJ 
39 Nic Carlton-Smith Lotus 20 
40 Chris Wilks Deep Sanderson FJ 
41 Andrew Hibberd Lotus 22 
45 Duncan Ross Lynx FJ 
47 Clinton McCarthy Lotus 20/22 
49 Mark Gillies Cooper T52 
51 Michael Hibberd Lotus 22 
57 George Christodoulou BMC Mk2 
61 Oscar Trepess Lotus 20/22 
65 Richard Ferris Donford FJ 
66 John Timoney Ausper T3 
76 Adrian Holey Ausper T3 
77 Chris Porritt Lotus 18 
79 Andrew Hibberd Lola Mk2 
81 Ralph Carter Brabham BT2 
85 John Chisholm Gemini Mk3A 
90 Jermy Flann Lotus 22 
93 Rudolf Ernst Mitter M60 DKW 
96 Andrew Hibberd Brabham BT2 
124 Paul Clark Lotus 20/22 

140 Keith Pickering Britannia FJ 
143 Stuart Monument Lotus 22 
166 Geoff Underwood Brabham BT2 
167 Alan  Schmidt Brabham BT6 
171 Nathan Metcalfe Lotus 20 
933 Rudolf Ernst PBA II DK 
 
Race 17 HSCC Guards Trophy Championship 
3 Nick Adams Lotus 23B 
19 Joel Hopwood Chevron B8 
21 Ross Drybrough/ Chevron B8 
 Neil Fowler  
25 Andrew Hibberd Lotus 23B 
31 Benjamin Tusting/ Lenham P69 Spider 
 Robert Tusting 
40 Stephen Reece Lotus Elan 
42 Hugh Colman/ Chevron B8 
 Mark Colman  
61 Peter Hamilton Lenham P70 
72 Daniel Pickett/ Chevron B16 
 Dan Eagling  
75 Russell Paterson/ Ginetta G16 
 Elliot Paterson  
79 Colin Elstrop/ Chevron  B8 
 David Beatty  
130 Dominic Shepherd MGB 
 


